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From: Karynne Kleine <karynne.kleine@gcsu.edu>

To: Sally Humphries <sally. humphries@gcsu.edu>, Sandra Jordan
<sandra.jordan@gcsu.edu>, Mike Rose <mike.rose@gcsu.edu>, Craig Turner
<craig.turner@gcsu.edu>, Mike Whitfield <mike.whitfield@gcsu.edu>, Jason -

Huffman <jason.huffman@gcsu.edu>, Holley Roberts <holley.roberts@gcsu.edu>,
Leslie Moore <leslie.moore@gcsu.edu>, Carrie Cook <carrie.coock@gcsu.edu>,
David dePosada <David.dePosada@gcsu.edu>, Mary Magoulick
<mary.magoulick@gcsu.edu>, Karynne Kleine <karynne.kleine@gcsu.edu>, Dav:d

Connolly <david.connolly@gcsu.edu>

CC: Tom Ormond <tom.ormond@gcsu.edu>

Date: Mon, 25 Apr 2011 19:58:49 -0400

Subject: FAPC organizational meeting 4/29/11
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Hello Recently-elected FAPC Members,

I have been appointed by ECUS to facilitate the beginning of your Standing Committee organizational meeting so that
officers can be elected. So that you’ll be sure to attend I wanted to alert you to the location and time of the meeting--
Friday at 12:30-1:45 in Arts & Sciences 1-16. With the exception of Dr. Ormond, who I am “ccing” because I
understand he substituted for the Provost on occasion in 2010-11, I hope each of you will consider the opportunity to
serve the University Senate as an officer of FAPC. In light of that opportunity I am attaching a handout regarding
Standing Committee Officers’ duties here as [ hope those who are interested in officer positions will be prepared to
speak briefly as to their interest in the position. I am also including a tentative agenda for that first meeting. Lastly, I

direct your attention to the final report of the 2010-11 FAPC to help inform you for this meeting.
http://info.gesu.edu/intranet/univ senate/SCs2010~-2011/FAPC/index. himfAnnualReport

Word to the wary—As a frugalmeister I don’t bring copies of these except for myself. Looking forward to kicking off
a productive year; see you then--klmk
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